

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 58440 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Ram Singh

**Respondent :-** Deputy Director Of Consolidation Kanpur Nagar And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Pradeep Chandra,Pratik Chandra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Chandra Shekhar Agnihotri,Hari Om Krishna Srivastav

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again in the week commencing 21.10.2019.

Interim order already granted to the petitioner shall continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 19.9.2019

Jyotsana